### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the document date from 5/31/05 to 5/31/06 previously recorded on Reel 003643 Frame 0765. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the document date is 5/31/2006 and not 5/31/2005. This should be assignment #2...

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenon ULC		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Zenon Environmental ULC	
Street Address:	1400, 350-7th Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3N9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108703	CYCLE-LET
Registration Number:	3089011	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	3089013	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	2039646	ZEEWEED
Registration Number:	1574426	ZENON
Registration Number:	2290804	ZENON
Serial Number:	78431078	HOMESPRING CENTRAL WATER
Serial Number:	78370790	Z-MOD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0405

900090040

7.10g/n3

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZENON-JG

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/Catherine Mennenga/
Date:	10/24/2007

#### Total Attachments: 8

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page1.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page2.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page3.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page4.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page5.tif source=Zenon-step 2#page6.tif

O:CATHERINE MENNENGA COMPANY:3135 EASTON TURNPIKE



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 22, 2007

PTAS

\*900089863A\*

CATHERINE MENNENGA
3135 EASTON TURNPIKE
CORPORATE TRADEMARK OPERATION
FAIRFIELD, CT 06828-0001

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/22/2007

REEL/FRAME: 003643/0765

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: MERGER

EFFECTIVE 05312006

DOCKET NUMBER: ZENON-STEP 2 - JG

ASSIGNOR:

ZENON ULC

DOC DATE: 05/31/2005 CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

GE ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC 1400, 350-7TH AVENUE SW CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3N9 CITIZENSHIP: CANADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78431078

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/07/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: HOMESPRING CENTRAL WATER

O: CATHERINE MENNENGA COMPANY: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 8 5/7

DEGET WEMANDER OPERATION

#### **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

CATHERINE MENNENGA

Company:

3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Fax Number:

12033732181

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

#### Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 252.TXT

4 Document 1, Batch 1068983

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, October 22, 2007 9:36:42 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

# Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012461915



# CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

GE-ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2006/05/31.



# Certified Copy

## **Articles of Amalgamation** GE-ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC

**Share Structure:** 

SEE SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARES

Share Transfers Restrictions: NONE

**Number of Directors:** 

**Min Number of Directors:** 

3

Max Number of Directors:

11

**Business Restricted To:** 

NOT APPLICABLE Business Restricted From: NOT APPLICABLE

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE RE OTHER PROVISIONS

Registration Authorized By: BARCLAY A. LAUGHLAND (MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP) **SOLICITOR** 

# Certified Copy

## **Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement**

Alberta Registration Date: 2006/05/31

**Corporate Access Number: 2012461915** 

Service Request Number:

8731885

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

**Legal Entity Name:** 

GE-ZENON ENVIRONMENTAL ULC

French Equivalent Name:

**Nuans Number:** 

86208103

Nuans Date:

2006/03/27

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street:

1400, 350 - 7TH AVENUE SW

**Legal Description:** 

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

**ALBERTA** 

Postal Code:

T2P 3N9

**RECORDS ADDRESS** 

Street:

1400, 350 - 7TH AVENUE SW

**Legal Description:** 

City:

**CALGARY** 

Province:

**ALBERTA** 

**Postal Code:** 

T2P 3N9

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL

**Post Office Box:** 

City:

Province:

**Postal Code:** 

Internet Mail ID:

**Share Structure:** 

SEE SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARES

**Share Transfers Restrictions:** 

NONE

**Number of Directors:** 

Min Number Of Directors:

3

Max Number Of Directors:

11

**Business Restricted To:** 

NOT APPLICABLE

**Business Restricted From:** 

NOT APPLICABLE

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE RE OTHER PROVISIONS

**Professional Endorsement Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

**Registration Date:** 

2006/05/31

Director

Last Name:

**BENEDEK** 

First Name:

**ANDREW** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 6565 CALLE REINA

RANCHO SANTA FE

City:

CALIFORNIA

Province:
Postal Code:

92067

Country:

Resident Canadian:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**COLCLEUGH** 

First Name:

**DAVID** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 706 MEADOW WOOD ROAD

City:

**MISSISSAUGA** 

**Province:** 

**ONTARIO** 

**Postal Code:** 

L5J 2S6

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**STRONG** 

First Name:

**MAURICE** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 96 THIRD AVENUE

City:

OTTAWA

Province:

**ONTARIO** 

Postal Code:

K1S 2J8

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**SZONYI** 

First Name:

**ANDREW** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 746 AVENUE ROAD

City:

**TORONTO** 

Province:

**ONTARIO** 

**Postal Code:** 

M5P 2K2

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**CASSELS** 

First Name:

**ROBERT** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 121 ALEXANDRA BOULEVARD

City:

**TORONTO** 

**Province:** 

**ONTARIO** 

**Postal Code:** 

M4R 1M3

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

**WRIGHT** 

First Name:

**DOUGLAS** 

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 70 ROSEHILL AVENUE, APT. 708

City:

**TORONTO** 

**Province:** 

**ONTARIO** 

**Postal Code:** 

M4T 2W7

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

#### **Amalgamating Corporation**

<b>Corporate Access Number</b>	Legal Entity Name
2012322927	GE ACQUIRECO ULC
2012398976	ZENON ULC

#### Attachment

		,
Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code Date Recorded	

Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/31
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2006/05/31
Articles/Plan of Arrangement/Court Order	10000901000544831	2006/05/31

**RECORDED: 10/24/2007** 

Registration Authorized By: BARCLAY A. LAUGHLAND (MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP) SOLICITOR